



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18307/2006**

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

DTE. OF INCOME TAX & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC, Mr. Shivendra Singh and Mr. Yojit Pareek, JSCs and Mr. Surya Jindal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

1. Notice of hearing be issued to the petitioners.
2. Meanwhile, Mr. Gaurav Gupta, learned Senior Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents to complete instructions with regard to the manner in which the proceedings have culminated after the impugned order dated 31.08.2006, was passed by respondent No.1-Director of Income Tax(Exemption), Delhi.
3. List this case on 23.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/cd