



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18307/2006**

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Ruchi Panchal & Mr. Rishabh
Raj Swaroop, Advs.

versus

DTE. OF INCOME TAX & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC with Mr.
Shivendra Singh, JSC, Mr. Yojit
Pareek, JSC & Mr. Surya Jindal, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

06.04.2026

List this case on 27.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

APRIL 6, 2026/sr